 1
Introduction
Command Closing Coil:
Command Close coil is used to switch ON the
Power Circuit Breaker remotely. When
commanded it releases the spring charged
mechanism thus ensuring a rapid connection of
the main contacts. The Command Close coil
offers an extended functionality in addition to all
the features of the standard closing coil.
Additional connections allow it to be wired out
through the trip unit to be commanded through
the communications bus. An optional electrical
close pushbutton that fits onto the breaker front
fascia is available to command the accessory
from the breaker directly.
 Table 1.
Catalog No DC Voltage AC Voltage
GCCC024DR 24V
GCCC030DR 30V
GCCC048R 48V 48V
GCCC060DR 60-72V
GCCC120R 110-130V 110-130V
GCCC208AR   208V
GCCC240R 220-240V 220-240V
GCCC277R 250V 250-277V
▪ Inrush Power: 350VA
▪ Steady state : 50VA